

4900 River Oaks Boulevard River Oaks, Texas \$ 76114

Mayor

Joe Ashton

<u>City Council</u> Mayor Pro-Tem-Place 5 **Dan Chisholm**

Place 1 John Claridge

Place 2 Steve Holland

Place 3 **Leigh Ann Turner**

Place 4 **Yolie Rodriguez**

City Officers

City Manager Marvin Gregory

City Secretary Paula Luck

Fire Chief Clinton "Russell" Shelley

Police Chief Charles Stewart

Public Works Director Gordon Smith

Event Center Co- Directors Shirley Bloomfield Shirley Wheat

Emergency Management Coordinator James Myrick

Phone

(817) 626-5421

Fax (817) 624-2154

Website www.riveroakstx.com

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

A SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE RIVER OAKS PARKS BOARD HAS BEEN SCHEDULED TO BE HELD AS A MORNING WORK SESSION AT MCGEE PARK LOCATED AT 4965 THURSTON RD., RIVER OAKS, TEXAS ON:

SATURDAY, MARCH 4, 2023 AT 8:30 A.M.

(No Official Action of the Parks Board will be taken.)

This notice was posted, at the City Hall of River Oaks, Texas located at 4900 River Oaks Blvd., River Oaks, Texas a place that is accessible to the general public at all times, in accordance with the Open Meetings Act on Monday, February 27, 2023 at 4:45 P.M.

> David Ballard, Parks Board Chairman By Marvin Gregory, City Manager

AGENDA

Call to Order

2. WORK SESSION: McGee Park Work Morning- Chairman David Ballard and the River Oaks Parks Board is cordially inviting public participation in a special parks board work morning session at McGee Park on Saturday March 4, 8:30 a.m. The purpose of the morning work session is to do some maintenance work on McGee park, including Concessions Building, cleaning up trash, tightening up the netting along the fence perimeter, and possibly mowing, trimming and/or other landscaping.

3. ACTION FROM WORK SESSION, IF ANY:

ADJOURN:

4.

1.

ADJOURNMENT

PLEASE CONTACT CITY HALL AT 817-626-5421 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR SPECIAL NEEDS IN ORDER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.